
         Fit4Life Clubs and Contacts      

 

County Club Contact Email Telephone 

Carlow SLOT PL Curran plcurran@gmail.com 086 8163473 

Cork Donoughmore AC John Morrissey j.morrissey@ucc.ie  087 2196075 

Cork Liscarroll AC Esther FitzPatrick liscarrollathletics@yahoo.co.uk  087 6888591 

Cork St. Finbarrs AC Marion Lyons wagnerlyons@gmail.com 087 1229055 

Cork Cork LSP/HSE (Midleton, Fermoy, Carrigaline, Mallow) Claire Hurley churley@cclsp.com 021 4665081 

Cork Cork Ladies Meet n Train John Quigley eagle262@eircom.net 087 6261178 

Cork Ballincollig AC/Cork IT AC Eamon Kelly ballincolligathleticclub@gmail.com 087 7833067 

Cork Mitchelstown John O’Sullivan catherineosullivan121@gmail.com 086 2759248 

Donegal Finn Valley Noreen Bonner noreen.bonner@welfare.ie 087 9793043 

Donegal Inishowen AC: Niall McGee niallmcgee@eircom.net 086 3426698 

Donegal Tir Chonaill AC Paddy Donoghue prun@eircom.net 087 2376389 

Donegal Lifford AC Brendan O'Donnell liffordac@eircom.net 086 6007847 

Donegal Sliabh Liag Breege O'Gara heeney@aol.net 087 2851948 

Donegal Tir Chonaill AC Pauline Ogara paulinedonegal@gmail.com 086 4052823        

Dublin Crusaders AC Jim O’Neill jimhelenon@iol.ie  087 2888015        

Dublin DSD / Belfield Runners Lindie Naughton lindienaughton@eircom.net 086 102 3306  

Dublin Fingallians AC: Dolores Evans gtobinched@eircom.net  086 0736664        



Dublin Raheny Shamrocks AC Pat Hooper pat.hooper@axa.ie  086 8158052        

Dublin Chapelizod Fit4Life Barry Potts  085 7528317        

Dublin Tallaght AC Niamh Oman noman@eircom.net 087 7401940 

Galway Athenry AC Maeve Noone fit4life@athenryac.com  087 7648343  

Galway Craughwell AC Tony Nevin fit4life@o2.ie  086 3026798 

Galway Galway City Harriers Bernie Kelly secretary@galwaycityharriers.com  086 8253661        

Galway Loughrea AC Siobhan Glynn ashlawn@hotmail.com 087 9880552 

Galway Tuam AC Brendan Monaghan nishro@eircom.net   085 1311063 

Kerry Gneeveguilla AC (Gneeveguilla, Boherbue, Rathmore) Nora Flynn gneev@eircom.net  087 7684595 

Kerry Tralee Harriers AC Jerry Sullivan jerrypsullivan@eircom.net  085 1085735 

Kerry St. Brendans AC Shane Delaney shndlny@yahoo.ie  085 7597305 

Kerry An Riocht AC Sheila Kirly riocht@eircom.net  087 1340641 

Kildare St. Coca's AC Larry Kelly lkelly@eircom.ie  087 2379760 

Kildare Naas AC Brian Dowling bdowling@upc.ie  085 2545579 

Kildare Le Cheile AC Lisa Dixon dixon.long@gmail.com 087 6326693 

Kildare Donadea Runners Jo Cawley info@donadearunningclub.ie 087 2991560 

Kilkenny  Kilkenny City Harriers Sean Lynch seanplynch@eircom.net  087 2067157        

Laois St. Abbans Ben Brennan / Noeleen 
Condron 

saac@itcarlow.ie  087 9614099  

Leitrim Ballinamore AC Patricia Griffin griffinpdg@eircom.net  071 9644207        

Limerick Limerick AC Edel O’ Shea  tholsel@hotmail.com  087 6897735 

Louth Dunleer AC Joanna Campbell joanna@tfe.ie  087 2615656 

Louth Mountpleasnt AC Georgina Drumm georgina.drumm@gmail.com 087 6893361 

Mayo Mayo AC Michael McGrath mmcgrath@corriboil.com 086 8534729 

Mayo Swinford AC Peter Hynes hynes245@hotmail.com  087 9014211 

Mayo Westport AC Gerry Kilroy gerardkilroy@yahoo.co.uk 086 0638188 

Mayo Castlebar AC Ann McDonnell annmcdonnell1@eircom.net 086 863 5534 

Mayo Ballina  AC Elizabeth Horkan elizabethhorkan@hotmail.com 087 2419309 

Meath Dunboyne AC Sinead Thompson sinead_thompson@hotmail.com 087 2762457 



Meath Navan AC Ceppie Grant grantc@welchallyn.com  087 6256359 

Meath Ratoath AC Siobheal Cummins obhealerem@itd.com 086 8540550 

Meath Fr Murphys Philip Cogavin philip.cogavin@gmail.com  087 2930058 

Meath Star of the Sea Brendan Meade bmeade@iol.ie  087 2533113        

Meath Trim AC Moira Aston astonm@iolfree.ie  086 8904439  

Meath Moynalvey/Kilcloon AC Partrica Kelly pkellyebs@yahoo.co.uk 087 2139411 

Sligo Sligo AC: Terry Hayes slyouthfootball@eircom.net 087 2274622        

Tipperary Carrick-on-Suir Geraldine Lynch geraldinecarrickac@vodafone.ie  087 2483887        

Tipperary Moyne John Flynn dairemor@gmail.com 086 8403515 

Tipperary Thurles Crokes Madeline Loughnane mazdorney@hotmail.com 087 9948576 

Tipperary Borrisokane John O'Farrell borrisokaneathletics@yahoo.ie 087 2210115 

Waterford   West Waterford AC James Veale jveale@cablesurf.com  086 8184762        

Waterford   Waterford AC Brea Cooke bcooke@waterfordcoco.ie  086 3815881 

Westmeath  Mullingar Harriers Matt Glennon matthewglennon@eircom.net 086 2743119 

Westmeath  Athlone IT AC Gordon Brett gbrett@ait.ie  087 9248139 

Wexford Kilmore AC Mary Kehoe mbc.kehoe@yahoo.co.uk  087 7564888        

Wexford Gorey AC Mary Crean crean_mary@yahoo.ie  086 3135718 

Wexford Slaney Olympic AC Alice Whitty alice.whitty@yahoo.com  087 6558776 

Wexford DMP AC Dermot McGuinness debcl@eircom.net  053 9142889 

Wexford United Striders Emil Heynen mheynen@utvinternet.com  087 6383816 

Wicklow  Bray Dermot Brennan dermot@womensminimarathon.ie  086 8227454        

Wicklow  Wicklow Town Noreen O’Reilly noreenoreilly@gmail.com  087 2330403        

Wicklow  Rathdrum Bill Porter avondalesports@eircom.net 087 2928660        

Wicklow  Kilcoole  Eamonn Tilley eamonn.tilley@legrand.ie  086 8097162        

Wicklow  Greystones & District Theresa Kinane theresa@athleticswicklow.com  086 8635797        

Wicklow  Blessington / Lake Shore Striders Niamh Gaffney swimconquer99@yahoo.ie  087 6141239        

Wicklow  West Wicklow Damien Kavanagh doylepj36@gmail.com 085 1318329 

 


